SOLID  TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
After applying the pressure load of 5N
for 10±1 seconds horizontally to the
center of capacitor side body which has
no electrode and has been soldered
beforehand on a substrate, there shall be
found neither exfoliation
nor its sign at the terminal electrode.

Surge ±5
Endurance ±10
MUSEF95
4 6.3 10
0G 0J 1A
68 686 S S B
100 107 S S • T B
150 157 S (A)
220 227 (P) • S • T (A) • (T) • B
330 337 T B
470 477 (T) • B (B)
680 687 (T) • (B)
V
Cap.
(µF) Code
68 S F950G686MSAAM1Q2 2.7 10 0.8 ∗
100 S F950G107MSAAM1Q2 4.0 14 0.8 ∗
150 S F950G157MSAAM1Q2 6.0 22 0.8 ±15
220 S F950G227MSAAM1Q2 8.8 30 0.8 ±15
220 T F950G227MTAAM1Q2 8.8 25 0.6 ∗
330 T F950G337MTAAM1Q2 13.2 40 0.8 ±20
470 B F950G477MBAAM1Q2 18.8 40 0.4 ±20
68 S F950J686MSAAM1Q2 4.3 14 0.9 ∗
100 S F950J107MSAAM1Q2 6.3 20 0.9 ±15
100 T F950J107MTAAM1Q2 6.3 14 0.6 ∗
220 B F950J227MBAAM1Q2 13.9 30 0.4 ∗
330 B F950J337MBAAM1Q2 20.8 35 0.6 ±20
68 B F951A686MBAAM1Q2 6.8 12 0.4 ∗
100 B F951A107MBAAM1Q2 10.0 14 0.4 ∗
4V
6.3V
10V
*1